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t/z.t
BfuAEY - HOOSTT ,D

E4peri-ments on barley grosn contjruously on tbe same land were
begun on Hoosfleltl in 1852: th6 general purpos€ being the same as on
Broadbalk. 0n Hoosfield holcever the mineraf rnnur€ s iri various
coni:inations were faid on strips running lengthtuaye along the fie1d, and
these ',ver e crosseal at right angles by strips of various nitrogenous
manur€s, to gj-ve plots of anproximately )./6 acrc - one for each treatrn€nt'
Durrg alone lras atrplied to a plot outsiCc this factorial arrangement.

Since p1!, Pluna ge Archer ]ras becn the varj-ety gr ol'm; cxcept
ihat from 1!29 to 19J2 Plunage Archer and Spratt Archer rlere grov'rr in
strips running thr ough aIL the plots, Wceds have been troublesorrc on
Hoosfieldr as on Broadbalkp and it vras found necessary to fallov thc
vdrole field in L9!2' 7913 anC 1941. Commencing in l-944 a ycarly
spraying ,alth DNOC ( dinitro-or tho-cre soL) ras given in late . ir{ay or ear1Jr
J-une to check broaC-leaved v-reeds, but vi-lc oat (Avcna fatua) has become
a serious pcst in r€ccnt years and hanal pulling is regular\r carricd out.

1ryeed strrvcys have been rnde by the Botany Departmcnt.

Trcatmcnts

Symbols and aununts per acrc
Cross Dr:e ssinAs

0 Unmanurcd
A Sufphats' of arnnoni,a, ,+J lb' N
AA Nitrate of socla, 1+l lb. N
AAS Nitratc of soda, 45 th. li; silicate of soda,
C Rape cakc (castor bean mcal from l-940 onrords),

Strip _Dre sgg
P
K
S

IvI

Supcrphosphatc, 65 !b. P)oq
Sulphatc of poiashl 98 - -Ib. K20
Sulphate of sotla, 10O l-b.
Sulphate of rnagncsia, 10O Ib.

Ao.g. 2J
Aug. 6
Aug. 2J
Aug. 1l

Idar. 2!'
L'iar. 9
'ttLar .25 -
Apr. 1l

400 ]b.
1,000 lb.

Aug. 18
Aug. B
Aug. 2J
eug. $

Plot Drc s sinss

D i'arryaral nanurc, 14 tons
Dr Unnam:rcd, folloring farn5/aral mnure 1852-71-
F Unmanurc d r following furnacc ast' 1852-1933

Nitratc of soie, 41 Ib. N
Nf i Nitratc of soda, 4J lb. N, folloIJllng doublc drcssing ]'852-57

Dung is plougfred in in v;i.nterl aII othcr manurcs are
broaalcast in spring dwing thc preparati-on of thc sccdbcd'

Ycar Sov,n Iiarvc ste d Ycar So lwr Harvestcd

t939
191+0
1941
]-942

Mar.
liar.
]{ar.
Mar.

L9A+
19t+5
]946
L947

10
t2
t]
,o

Crop Notes

\i
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Plot
Cross

Dressing
Strip

Dre ssiag

?ota1 grain: cwt. per acr:o

t939 1940 ]941 ]942

A/ 2.?,

19U+ 19t+5 lY+6 ]-9t+]

0
P
KSM
IKS}d
!K

0
P
anul
PKSIYi

0
P
KSli
lKsld

0
P
KSM
PIGS!i

Dr
D
0

NI
Nrl

AA
AA
AA
NA

AAS
AAS
AAS
AAS

C

c

l_

2
5
l+

5

t
2

4
5

I
2
1
4

L
2
3
4

f
2
3
4

0
o
0
0
o

A
A
A
A
I

0
P
KSl{
PKSlvl
TK

oc
12.5
t2.o
u.7
11.9

17.1
20.7
18.l+
2+.9
22.2

t6,5
2+.3
18.0
2t+.6

19. B
2+.5
22.4
26.2

2t.o
2L.4
19.6
24.1

t5,3
32.8
10.9
10.4
17.t+
21. )+

6.)+
9.4
7.8

10.9
fa

L2.2
15.8
t3.5
14.4
18.2

t3.9
20.8
u,3
2L.2

19.5
20.5
19.4
23.2

L5.6
L6.6
16.8
L9.3

9.7
20. B
o.)

14. B
17.8

2.L
4.4

4.i
3.8

8,5
6.6

].2.2
8.5

EE

8.8
6.8

L2.2

7.t
8.2
8.4

L2.9

1.1

10.6

)+.2

2.r
r.9
7.1
7.8

g.E
11.1
12.4
].4.9
]4.9

o ,.

8.0
la.2
L2.2
9.0

6.0
9.9

10.6
w.9

9.6
LO.2
12,8
:.6.2

7.)+
1.5

ta.3
1Z C

11. B
t2.l
8.7
5.9
o.r
8.0

14.8
cc1
17.9
27.8
28.6

10.4
15.3
11. B
21.!
13.9

t2.L
2]-.3
II.4
24.4

I+.l+
24.1+
12, )+
zo.t

t6.4
28.5
22.1
28.5

25.4
10.9
u.8
15.1
lJ.1
17.8

11.2
11.7
18.1
2!.L
20.8

15. b
22.9
2t.9
22.0
1l}.8

18.1
25.O
2L.2
28.7

18.L
24.O
22.6
26.8

t9.4
21.)+
2+.9
27.5

21.6
36.6
r4.6
L3.2
l_8.5
23.L

1O.2
10. J
1I. B

L3.3
l.3.4

15.0
14.4
t5.6
15.0

f9. b
t6.4
.t_o. o
ZZ. )

20.0
72.5

u.7
t7.9
40.5
38.9

14.0
)2. o
8.1

11.1
u.8
17.8

8.)
ot

10.8

1.t
9.0

1r.8

L7.4

1.1
t2.o

13. )+

t]_.0
11.)+
73.6
t6.6

lt+.6
J-6. O

-16. -L

10.5
2t.a
6.9
8.l_

L2.9
t9.6

7-t
-7-2

5-1
G2
I
2

{

r+
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*

- /c zBarfey - Hoosfiel4

Cross
Plot Dre ssi:rg

Barley - .rcosfield

Total strar: c1vt, per acre

Str ip
Dressing ]!939 igLC ]r9\L ]!942 L9U+ L945 1946 l9)+7

3{'bx

'0 0

OP
0 KSUI

O PKSIn

0 PI(

AO
AP
A KSII
A PKSM
A PI(

A.l|0
A.l\P
AA KS}d

AA EKSIYI

AAS O

AAS P
AAS KSid
AAS PKSII

CO
CP
C KSM

C PKSIT

Dr
D
0
F
Nr
Ntl

f
2

4
5

1
2

)+

5

I
.2

4

I
2

4

I

I
2

2
3
4

1-2
6-r
G2

11. B 6.6 E.2
l.2.3 7 .3 l.t
19.0 9.6 9.9
20.0 r3.1 LZ.r
b.5 9.9 It+.1

2r.1 18.B 18.5
23.4 24.1 2:-.5
23.a 15.1 18.7
25.4 20.9 t9.3
29.t 28.1 25.2

21.2 21.6 rB.9
27.9 24.1 25.2
25.1 21.2 23.8
25,7 2\.5 21.8

28.3 26.0 22.2
21.8 29.0 2t,5
2-7.2 22.4 22.3
21.5 25.4 2L.7

25.1 25.1 2t.5
25.+ 23.9 21.0
23.4 Zt.L 2I.5
25.8 23.L 2a.r

21.0 }6- o L3.2
4J..4 t,.5 32.2
14.1 10.1 7.9
t3.9 6.1+ 7.8
2+.0 23.4 22.8
28,5 25.4 22.1

10.9 14.E
l-0.8 16.2
t5.2 t7.)+
t9.5 23.2
19.9 27.8

IO. I I.L. O

76.6 ].t+.9
u.8 L2.7
23.1 2t.6
29.8 2+.o

]o o 1E ?

22.1 21.2
2o.7 r3.L

26.1 19.B
25,2 2+.6
27.o L5.9
28.2 27.3

2r.5 IE.1
2L.4 26.9
24.1 24.o
27.2 32.6

76.6 23.9
3L.7 32.5
u.8 18.7
r1.4 lJ.B
23.1 16.6
24.8 19.8

Lz.L 9. s 5.0
I0.8 9.t+ 6.4
17.o rr.o 6.,
18. 1 14.8 9.]
t9.9 14.4 1o.o

L5.8 J.5.4 5.1
25.9 16.5 9.5
2t+.'7 27.5 i5.4
fl.a 22.2 10.6
19.2 1r.t+ 20.O

25.7 22.4 9.6
10.0 22,t+ L4.5
26.+ 25.3 15.&
32,O 28.0 1l_.1

30.t+ 21.L :-'2.6
32.L 26.7 15.0
32.4 2o.r t1.o
35.2 31.9 L2.1

29.4 24.t 15.2
32.o 23.6 L7.8
29.3 6t.5 t5.4
33J+ 52.1 26.0

23.5 L7.9 11.E
\5.2 t+l.3 2t.4
r4.5 10.7 8.,1+

r3.5 1r.l 8.3
26.8 2]-.7 L3.9
29.3 21.8 18.2

r5
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